www.belling.com.cn                                                     1
High Efficiency  Low Noise  PFM  Step-up DC/DC Converter
BL8534
DESCRIPTION
BL8534 series are CMOS-based PFM step-
up DC-DC Converter. The converter can start
up by supply voltage as low as 0.8V, and
capable of delivering maximum 200mA output

www.belling.com.cn                                                       2
BL8534
 ORDERING INFORMATION
BL8534 □1 □2 □3 □4
Code Description
□1  Temperature & Rohs:
C: -40~85°C, Pb Free Rohs Std.
□2
Package type:
B3: SOT-23-3
B5: SOT-23-5
C3: SOT-89-3
H: TO-92
□3
Packing type:
TR: Tape & Reel (Standard)
BG: Bag (TO-92)
□4
Output voltage
e.g.  25=2.5V
        33=3.3V
        60=6.0V
MARKING DESCRIPTION
Product Classification BL8534CB3TR□□ Product Classification BL8534CB5TR□□
Marking   Marking
LDXZZ
LD: Product Code
LDXZZ
LD: Product Code
X: Output Voltage X: Output Voltage
ZZ: Date Code ZZ: Date Code
Product Classification BL8534CC3TR□□ Product Classification BL8534CHBG□□
Marking   Marking
LDXX LD: Product Code LDXX LD: Product Code
YYBZZ
XX: Output Voltage
YYBZZ
XX: Output Voltage
YY: LOT NO. YY: LOT NO.
B: FAB Code B: FAB Code
ZZ: Date Code ZZ: Date Code
LD: Product Code;
X: Output voltage for SOT-23-3 and SOT-23-5;
XX: Output voltage for SOT-89-3 and TO-92. 25 stands for 2.5V, 60 stands for 6.0V;
Z: The Year of manufacturing, ”7” stands for year 2007, ”8” stands for year 2008;
Z: The week of manufacturing. ”A” stands for week 1, ”Z” stands for week 26, ” A ” stands for week 27, ” Z ”
stands for week 52.
Output Voltage Code For SOT-23-3 and SOT-23-5
Vout Code Vout Code Vout Code Vout Code
2.5V 5  3.0V 0  3.8V 8  4.5V 5
2.7V 7  3.3V 3  4.0V 0  5.0V 0
2.8V 8  3.6V 6  4.2V 2  6.0V 0
www.belling.com.cn                                                       3
BL8534
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
Parameter Value
Max Input Voltage  -0.3V-10V
CE Pin Voltage -0.3V-(Vout+0.3)
Lx Pin Output Current 0.7A
Lx Pin Voltage 10V
Operating Junction Temperature (TJ) 125°C
Ambient Temperature (TA) -40°C -85°C
Power Dissipation SOT-23-3 250mW
SOT-23-5 250mW
SOT-89-3 500mW
TO-92 500mW
Storage Temperature (Ts) -40°C -150°C
Lead Temperature & Time 260°C, 10Sec